Program Retention Report

Fall 2018 to Fall 2019

Retention by Student Level and Degree Program



Programs in ARTS AND SCIENCES

Undergraduate Programs
Anthropology

Art

Biology

Chemistry
Communication, Media & Theatre
Computer Science

Earth Science

Economics

English

Environmental Science
Environmental Studies

Fall 2018 AY 2018-19
Enrollment Graduates

21 4
91 15
316 78
50 9
192 58
426 109
28 3
52 18
136 36
13 3
37 17

Fall 2019
Reenrolled

12
62
175
32
102
240
20
29
85

14

Graduated/ Retention

Reenrolled

16
77
253
41
160
349
23
47
121
10
31

Rates

76.2%
84.6%
80.1%
82.0%
83.3%
81.9%
82.1%
90.4%
89.0%
76.9%
83.8%



Fall 2018 AY 2018-19 Fall 2019

Programs in EDUCATION Enrollment Graduates  R9aBht



RETENTION RATES OF STUDENTS IN DEGREE PROGRAMS
Fall 2018 to Fall 2019

. Fall 2018 AY 2018-19 Fall 2019 Graduated/| Retention
Programs in BUSINESS and MANAGEMENT Enrolliment| Graduates| Reenrolled| Reenrolled Rates
Undergraduate Programs
Accounting 146 82 50 132 90.4%
Finance 58 36 17 53 91.4%
General Business Administration 53 34 16 50 94.3%
Management 74 37 28 65 87.8%
Marketing 42 29 12 41 97.6%

Undergraduate Program Total 373 218 123 341 91.4%

Graduate Programs
Accounting 42 19 20 39 92.9%
Management 87 23 52 75 86.2%
Graduate Programs Total 129 42 72 114 88.4%

Institutional Research and Assessment | October 2019



RETENTION RATES OF STUDENTS IN DEGREE PROGRAMS
Fall 2018 to Fall 2019

Nontraditional Degree Programs Fall 2018 AY 2018-19 Fall 2019| Graduated/| Retention
Enrolliment| Graduates| Reenrolled| Reenrolled Rates

Undergraduate Programs
Interdisciplinary Studies 276 105 98 203 73.6%
University Without Walls 29 10 3 13 44.8%
Undergraduate Programs Total 305 115 101 216 70.8%

Institutional Research and Assessment | October 2019



RETENTION RATES BY PREMAJOR PROGRAM
Fall 2018 to Fall 2019

Pre-major Programs Fall 2018 AY 2018-19 Fall 2019| Graduated/| Retention
Enrolliment| Graduates| Reenrolled| Reenrolled Rates
Programs in ARTS AND SCIENCES
Premajor: Graphic Design 18 0 15 15 83.3%
Premajor: Biology 1 0 1 1 100.0%
Premajor: Chemistry 1 0 1 1 100.0%
Premajor: Social Work 1 1 0 1 100.0%
Premajor: English Secondary Education 15 1 14 15 100.0%
Premajor: Mathematics Secondary Education 2 0 0 0 0.0%
Premajor: Music K-12 24 1 15 16 66.7%
Total 62 3 46 49 79.0%
Programs in BUSINESS and MANAGEMENT
Premajor: Accounting 164 9 125 134 81.7%
Premajor: Finance 80 6 55 61 76.3%
Premajor: General Business Admininstration 100 10 69 79 79.0%
Premajor: Management 158 11 109 120 75.9%
Premajor: Marketing 92 8 65 73 79.3%
Total 594 44 423 467 78.6%
Programs in EDUCATION
Premajor: Community Health 4 0 4 4 100.0%
Premajor: Human Resource Development 2 0 2 2 100.0%
Premajor: Elementary Education 9 0 8 8 88.9%
Premajor: Early Childhood Education 9 0 7 7 77.8%
Premajor: Bilingual/Bicultural Education 3 0 2 2 66.7%
Premajor: Inner City Studies 1 0 1 1 100.0%
Premajor: Physical Education K-12 7 0 5 5 71.4%
Premajor: Special Education 3 0 2 2 66.7%
Premajor: Health Secondary Education 1 0 1 1 100.0%
Total 39 0 32 32 82.1%
Institutional Research and Assessment | October 2019 6






Technical Notes on Program Retention Rates

Definition

Program retention is the number and percentage of students seeking a degree in one of the academic
programs who enroll from fall-to-fall at the university or have graduated.

Retention Rate Calculation

Program retention rates are calculated based on the number of students who were declared in one of




	Report Cover Page for Program Retention Rates
	2018-19 Program Retention Report.pdf

