# **Program Retention Report**

## Fall 2018 to Fall 2019

Retention by Student Level and Degree Program

Programs in ARTS AND SCIENCES	Fall 2018 Enrollment	AY 2018 19 Graduates	Fall 2019 Reenrolled	Graduated/ Reenrolled	Retention Rates
Undergraduate Programs					
Anthropology	21	4	12	16	76.2%
Art	91	15	62	77	84.6%
Biology	316	78	175	253	80.1%
Chemistry	50	9	32	41	82.0%
Communication, Media & Theatre	192	58	102	160	83.3%
Computer Science	426	109	240	349	81.9%
Earth Science	28	3	20	23	82.1%
Economics	52	18	29	47	90.4%
English	136	36	85	121	89.0%
Environmental Science	13	3	7	10	76.9%
Environmental Studies	37	17	14	31	83.8%

Programs in EDUCATION

Fall 2018 AY 2018 19 Fall 2019
Enrollment Graduates R9aBht

#### RETENTION RATES OF STUDENTS IN DEGREE PROGRAMS

Fall 2018 to Fall 2019

Drograms in DUSINESS and MANACEMENT	Fall 2018	AY 2018 19	Fall 2019	Graduated/	Retention		
Programs in BUSINESS and MANAGEMENT	Enrollment	Graduates	Reenrolled	Reenrolled	Rates		
Undergraduate Programs							
Accounting	146	82	50	132	90.4%		
Finance	58	36	17	53	91.4%		
General Business Administration	53	34	16	50	94.3%		
Management	74	37	28	65	87.8%		
Marketing	42	29	12	41	97.6%		
Undergraduate Program Total	373	218	123	341	91.4%		
Graduate Programs							
Accounting	42	19	20	39	92.9%		
Management	87	23	52	75	86.2%		
Graduate Programs Total	129	42	72	114	88.4%		

#### RETENTION RATES OF STUDENTS IN DEGREE PROGRAMS

Fall 2018 to Fall 2019

Nontraditional Degree Programs	Fall 2018	AY 2018 19	Fall 2019	Graduated/	Retention		
	Enrollment	Graduates	Reenrolled	Reenrolled	Rates		
Undergraduate Programs							
Interdisciplinary Studies	276	105	98	203	73.6%		
University Without Walls	29	10	3	13	44.8%		
Undergraduate Programs Total	305	115	101	216	70.8%		

#### RETENTION RATES BY PREMAJOR PROGRAM

Fall 2018 to Fall 2019

Dre weeks Dre weeks	Fall 2018	AY 2018 19	Fall 2019	Graduated/	Retention		
Pre major Programs	Enrollment	Graduates	Reenrolled	Reenrolled	Rates		
Programs in ARTS AND SCIENCES							
Premajor: Graphic Design	18	0	15	15	83.3%		
Premajor: Biology	1	0	1	1	100.0%		
Premajor: Chemistry	1	0	1	1	100.0%		
Premajor: Social Work	1	1	0	1	100.0%		
Premajor: English Secondary Education	15	1	14	15	100.0%		
Premajor: Mathematics Secondary Education	2	0	0	0	0.0%		
Premajor: Music K 12	24	1	15	16	66.7%		
Total	62	3	46	49	79.0%		
Programs in BUSINESS and MANAGEMENT							
Premajor: Accounting	164	9	125	134	81.7%		
Premajor: Finance	80	6	55	61	76.3%		
Premajor: General Business Admininstration	100	10	69	79	79.0%		
Premajor: Management	158	11	109	120	75.9%		
Premajor: Marketing	92	8	65	73	79.3%		
Total	594	44	423	467	78.6%		
Programs in EDUCATION							
Premajor: Community Health	4	0	4	4	100.0%		
Premajor: Human Resource Development	2	0	2	2	100.0%		
Premajor: Elementary Education	9	0	8	8	88.9%		
Premajor: Early Childhood Education	9	0	7	7	77.8%		
Premajor: Bilingual/Bicultural Education	3	0	2	2	66.7%		
Premajor: Inner City Studies	1	0	1	1	100.0%		
Premajor: Physical Education K 12	7	0	5	5	71.4%		
Premajor: Special Education	3	0	2	2	66.7%		
Premajor: Health Secondary Education	1	0	1	1	100.0%		
Total	39	0	32	32	82.1%		

## **Technical Notes on Program Retention Rates**

### **Definition**

**Retention Rate Calculation**